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ROMAN BRONZE WORKS, INC. 
ST..A.'rUARV BH.ONZE-FRENCH SAND & LOST WAX CASTINGS 

FOUNDRY A.ND STUDIO 

06-18 43RD AVE., CORONA, N. Y . 

Unless otherwise st ipuleted he rein: ( 1) Our terms are net cash. (2) All models are at all times held at owner's risk and due to space limitation~ we reserve the right, 

in ou r sole discretion, to destroy all models with in six months from completion of the work. 

Mr. Amon G. Carter, President 
Ritz Carlton Hotel 
Madi son Avenue & 46th st. 
New York, New York 

Dear Mr. Carter: 

October 27th, 1948 

Confirming our conversation of yesterd.ey, we submit herewith a revised estimate for 
the casting of the 11Will Rogers 11 Equestrian in Bronze. 

We shall cast, finish and color this model to your satisfaction and to the satis­
faction of Mrs. Biggs and/or a committee, for the total sum of SEVEN THOUSAND, SEVEN 
IIIJJ:tI)BEI) AIID TIJ'TY roIJ.iAB.s •..••••.••••••.••••••••••.••••.••.•••••••••• $7, 7~.00. 

This price includes our picking up the plaster model from its present location, 
the crating of the finished Bronze and the delivery to a local freight yard. It 
will require approximatezy ( 4) months for the completion of this work. We feel 
certain that should we be favored with this order, our work will be satisfactory 
to everyone concerned. 

If agreeable, we would appreciate receiving pa_vment as follows: 

1st. pa,yment On receipt of order and plaster model. $ 2500.00 

2nd. pa,yment When completely cast. 25)0.00 

3rd. peyment Upon shipment and approval of the finished 
Bronze. 'Z(50. 00 

We sincerely bope to hear further from you on this matter. 

Sincerely, 

ROMAN filONZE WORKS, INC. 

SPS:GN s. 
cc. Mrs. J. Biggs. 



HOUSTO N OFJ;ICE. 
5201 FANN JN STREET 

T . 0 . BAKER 
PU B LIC R ELATIONS 

E. E . FAIRWE ATHER 
SPE.CI FICATIONS 

R. M. G A RDNER 
STRUC T U R AL DESIGNER 

FORT WORTH OFFICE 
FIRST NAT'L. , SANK BLDG. 

WYATT C. HEDRICK 
R, L . HAGLER 

AR CH ITECTURAL DESIGNER 

W, E. HANNAFORD 

ARCHITECT & ENGINEER 

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 

CHIEF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 

C . V . HEA D 
FIELD REPRESENTATIVE 

R . W. HEERLEIN 
ST R UCTURAL DESIGNER 

CHESTER H . HEWITT 
ARC H IT ECT 

November 1, 1948 

WILL C . JOSEPH 
ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTSMAN 

EARLE . KOEPPE 
CHIEF DESIGNER-ARCH ITECT 

Mr. Amon G. Carter 
Fort Worth Star-Telegram 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Dear Mr. Carter: 

Re: Ease for Will Rogers Statue 
Texas Technological College 
Lubbock , Texas 

Under date of October JO Mr. Jim Collier of the South Plains 
Monument Company, 2909 Avenue H, Lubbock, Texas, wrote to us 
:per the attached copy of letter. This is in line with our 
la.st letter to you requesting your ad.vice as to how we should 
handle this work. 

• You will note it will take from four to six months to get it 
done. 

We pref er the axed finish and would like to use the Diamond 
Pink Grani te because we believe in every way it will conform 

DALLAS OFFICE 
904 FORT WORTH AVENUE 

DUDLEY L. LEWIS 
CIVIL ENGINEER 

D . L • . MANNING 

MECHANICAL ENGINEER 

B. R. M ILLER 
MECHANICAL ENGINEER 

GEORGE J. MULKEY 
OFFICE MANAGER 

FRANK PARSLEY 
ENGINEER 

H. C. PHILLIPS 
AUDITOR 

W. M. RANDOLPH 
ELECT R ICAL DESIGNER 

E. J. ROWLAND 
CHIEF DRAFTSMAN 

JCS. S. SCUD I ERO 
ARCHITECT 

ROBT . N . WAGENER 
MECHANICAL ENGJN EER 

to wha,t is on the Fort Worth Club Building and be in line with 
what we want without having to wait longer to get other granite. 
This grani te is more gray t han pink, as a mater of f act. 

Sincerely yours, 

Wyatt C. Hedrick 

WCH:mb 
cc: Mr. Jim Collier 


